MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

38 Снар.

Chapter 38.

Resolve in favor of the committee on Revision of the Statutes.

Resolved, That the sum of four hundred and forty-six dollars and fifty cents be and is hereby appropriated for desks, typewriters and other necessary office supplies for the use of the committee on revision of the statutes; same to be expended by direction of the governor and council.

Revision of statutes, in committee

Approved March 18, 1903.

Chapter 39.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Trescott.

Resolved. That the sum of three hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated, to wit; one hundred and fifty dollars for the favor of year nineteen hundred and three, and one hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and four, to the town of Trescott in maintaining its roads and bridges, said sums to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Washington county.

Approved March 18, 1903.

Chapter 40

Resolve in favor of the Maine School for the Deaf.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Maine School Maine School for the Deaf, the sum of seventeen thousand five in favor of. hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and three; also the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and four. Also the sum of six thousand dollars for the purchase of a building and lot to be used as a home for the pupils.

Approved March 20, 1903,

Chapter 41.

Resolve in favor of repairing elevator in State House.

Resolved, That the sum of six hundred dollars be hereby appropriated for the purpose of repairing the elevator in the State House at Augusta, said appropriation to be expended under the direction of the superintendent of public buildings.

Elevator in State House, in favor of repair of.

Approved March 20, 1903.